SENATE FLOOR AMENDMENTS

2015 Regular Session

Amendments proposed by Senator Ward to Engrossed Senate Bill No. 212 by Senator Ward

- 1 AMENDMENT NO. 1
- 2 On page 1, line 2, delete "repeal" and insert "amend and reenact"
- 3 AMENDMENT NO. 2
- 4 On page 1, line 3, delete "to repeal provision allowing" and insert "to allow"
- 5 AMENDMENT NO. 3
- 6 On page 1, line 6, delete "repealed." and insert "amended and reenacted to read as follows:"
- 7 AMENDMENT NO. 4
- 8 On page 1, between lines 6 and 7, insert:
- 9 "\$116.1. Wild birds and wild quadrupeds; times and methods of taking; penalties 10 * * * *
- 11 E. Bowhunters may carry on their person, while hunting with a bow, a <u>any</u>
- 12 <u>caliber firearm</u> pistol no larger than a .22 caliber with snake shot or rat shot
- 13 ammunition for the purposes of killing snakes and rats."